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1. Where was Robert Browning from?
a. Amsterdam
b. Dublin
c. London
d. Manchester
2. What was the first European novel?
a. Don Quixote
b. The City of the Sun
c. Don Quesana
d. Don Juan
3. What does Sancho Panza mean?
a. Hot tummy
b. Holy belly
c. Big stomach 
d. Saintly Insides
4. What year was Don Quixote published in?
a. 1647
b. 1784
c. 1601
d. 1726


Introduction to Character
5. What is the introduction to a story called?
a. Exposition
b. Description 
c. Dialogue
d. Action

6. What word describes a character with little background and is one-dimensional?
a. Static
b. Flat
c. Round
d. Dynamic
7. What word describes a character changes internally?
a. Round
b. Flat
c. Static
d. Dynamic
8. What does a foil character do?
a. Crumple under pressure
b. Balance out the main character
c. Kill the protagonist
d. Dream all the time
	9.What was the main cause of Phaethon’s downfall?
	     a.curiosity
	     b.pride
	     c.insecurity
	     d.fright
	10.What was Neighbor Rocksicky’s attitude towards life?
      a.Carefree; enjoy what you have 
               b. Always worried about money
               c. Passive; doesn’t take care of prospects
               d.Control freak









Answer key: 
1. C 
2. A 
3. B
4. C
5. A
6. B 
7. D 
8. B 
9. B
     10.A

